HOUSE BILL NO 5114

1

2 districts.

3

~N o o A~

10

September 11, 1991,

HOUSE BILL No. 5114

Committee on Elections.

A bill to divide this state

Introduced by Rep. Berman and referred to the

into 38 senatorial districts?

and to prescribe the powers and duties of certain state depart-

ments and officers.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT;

Sec.

follows:

04162*91

DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT
DISTRICT

1. This state is divided

into 38 senatorial

The districts are constituted and numbered as

001
002
003
004
005
006
007



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26

04162791

2

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

031

032

033



o o A W N R

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25

DISTRICT 034
DISTRICT 035
DISTRICT 036
DISTRICT 037
DISTRICT 038

Sec. 2. The secretary of state shall prepare a map and a
legal description of each district constituted under this act.
The legal description shall be In terms of political subdivi-
sions, such as counties, cities, and townships; man-made fea-
tures, such as streets, roads, highways, and railroads; and natu-
ral features, such as waterways, which political subdivisions and
man-made and natural features form the boundaries of the congres-
sional district. The secretary of state shall convey the map and
legal description of each district to the legislature and the
governor.

Sec. 3. As used In this act:

(@ "Block™ means block as that term is used by the United
States department of commerce, bureau of the census in conducting
the 1990 decennial census.

(b) "ED" means enumeration district as that term is used by
the United States department of commerce, bureau of the census In
conducting the 1990 decennial census.

(© "Tract" means tract as that term is used by the United
States department of commerce, bureau of the census in conducting

the 1990 decennial census.

04162*91 Final page. KKR



	HOUSE BILL No. 5114

	4

	6

	8 9 10



