HOUSE BILL No. 5114

September 11, 1991, Introduced by Rep. Berman and referred to the Committee on Elections.

A bill to divide this state into 38 senatorial districts; and to prescribe the powers and duties of certain state departments and officers.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACY:

DISTRICT 007

1 Sec. 1. This state is divided into 38 senatorial
2 districts. The districts are constituted and numbered as
3 follows:
4 DISTRICT 001
5 DISTRICT 002
6 DISTRICT 003
7 DISTRICT 004
8 DISTRICT 005
9 DISTRICT 006

04162'91

KKR

1	DISTRICT	800
2	DISTRICT	009
3	DISTRICT	010
4	DISTRICT	011
5	DISTRICT	012
6	DISTRICT	013
7	DISTRICT	014
8	DISTRICT	015
9	DISTRICT	016
10	DISTRICT	017
11	DISTRICT	018
12	DISTRICT	019
13	DISTRICT	020
14	DISTRICT	021
15	DISTRICT	022
16	DISTRICT	023
17	DISTRICT	024
18	DISTRICT	025
19	DISTRICT	026
20	DISTRICT	027
21	DISTRICT	028
22	DISTRICT	029
23	DISTRICT	030
24	DISTRICT	031
25	DISTRICT	032
26	DISTRICT	033

- 1 DISTRICT 034
 2 DISTRICT 035
 3 DISTRICT 036
 4 DISTRICT 037
 5 DISTRICT 038
- Sec. 2. The secretary of state shall prepare a map and a legal description of each district constituted under this act.

 The legal description shall be in terms of political subdivisions, such as counties, cities, and townships; man-made features, such as streets, roads, highways, and railroads; and natularge features, such as waterways, which political subdivisions and
 man-made and natural features form the boundaries of the congressional district. The secretary of state shall convey the map and
 legal description of each district to the legislature and the
- 16 Sec. 3. As used in this act:
- 17 (a) "Block" means block as that term is used by the United
 18 States department of commerce, bureau of the census in conducting
 19 the 1990 decennial census.
- 20 (b) "ED" means enumeration district as that term is used by
 21 the United States department of commerce, bureau of the census in
 22 conducting the 1990 decennial census.
- (c) "Tract" means tract as that term is used by the UnitedStates department of commerce, bureau of the census in conductingthe 1990 decennial census.

15 governor.